## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2017

February 17, 2017

Mr. Speaker:

Your BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE BILL 316

has had it under consideration and reports same WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 17, strike "SUBSIDIZED".
- 2. On page 1, line 18, after "EXCHANGE", insert "OR THE COMMERCIAL INSURANCE MARKET".
- 3. On page 2, line 13, after "of", remove the brackets and line-through.
- 4. On page 2, line 19, after "state", insert ", but shall not include the number of medicaid enrollees".
- 5. On page 8, line 5, after "is", strike the remainder of the line.
- 6. On page 8, line 7, after "exchange", insert "or commercial insurance market".,

and thence referred to the **HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE.** 

## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2017

HBIC/HB 316 Page 2

The roll call vote was  $\underline{6}$  For  $\underline{4}$  Against

Yes: 6

No: Baldonado, Herrell, Lewis, Powdrell-Culbert

Excused: Trujillo, J.

Absent: None

.206932.1

 $Z:\CommRep\HB0316BI1.wpd$